<u>RESOLUTION</u>

OUTDOOR GATHERING PERMIT - JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB OF WILLIAMSBURG

- WHEREAS, James City County received an application from the Junior Woman's Club of Williamsburg to hold an outdoor gathering on September 27, 1996, from 6:00 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. at Governor's Land, 2700 Two Rivers Road, off Route 5 in James City County, Virginia; and
- WHEREAS, the application was reviewed and approved with comments by the James City County Fire Chief, Police Chief, Emergency Medical Services Coordinator, the Health Department and the Zoning Administrator/Building Official.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the County Administrator to issue a permit to the Junior Woman's Club of Williamsburg, to hold an outdoor gathering as proposed on the Outdoor Gathering Permit Application and the written comments made thereto.

David L. Sisk Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Sanford B Wanner

Clerk to the Board

| SUPERVISOR | VOTE |
|------------|------|
| | |
| TAYLOR | AYE |
| MAGOON | AYE |
| DEPUE | AYE |
| EDWARDS | AYE |
| SISK | AYE |

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of August, 1996.

jrwomen.res